GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

RAJYA SABHA
STARRED Question No. 177
TO BE ANSWERED ON: 19.12.2023

GRANT FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF PCPIR AT PARADIP, ODISHA

177: DR. AMAR PATNAIK:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) by when Government would publish the revised draft policy on "Petroleum, Chemicals and Petrochemicals Investment Region (PCPIR) 2020-2035 at Paradip, Odisha;

(b) whether it is a fact that DCPC does not provide any assistance for expenditure made towards various statutory studies like preparation of Master Plan and undertaking environmental clearances involving more than Rs. 20 Crores as on date; and

(c) if so, whether Government plans to provide assistance for the same?

ANSWER

MINISTER FOR CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) to (c): A statement is laid on the table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.177 FOR
19.12.2023 REGARDING GRANT FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF PCPIR AT
PARADIP, ODISHA

(a) : At present, revision of the existing PCPIR Policy, 2007 is not being undertaken.

(b)&(c): As per the PCPIR Policy, 2007, preparation of Master Plan and undertaking environmental clearances comes under the scope of the concerned State Government.
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